
1 
Agreement No. 16-128-SS 

Amendment No. 3 

`ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 16-128-SS 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

 
 

This Amendment Number 3 is made on ______________ and amends Agreement Number 16-128-SS 
dated December 31, 2015, (“Main Agreement”) between Motorola Solutions, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the 
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
I. RETROACTIVELY RENEW THE AGREEMENT FOR THE FINAL RENEWAL TERM FROM JULY 1, 2023 

TO JUNE 30, 2025 IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT CLAUSE 6. CONTRACT TERM. 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                     MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 
   
TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________ 
 

 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A89E9BA-D4C1-40D5-928A-CF7B99BCB971

9/26/2023

Director, Managed & Support Services - Northeast

Christine Jackson

September 
26th, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 53D61A31-7F3F-4F01-84FE-A40C27355999

9/29/2023

Dr. Sharon T Lewis

Purchasing Agent


		2023-09-29T10:50:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




